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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 10 clubs)
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name State nat. flag available

CDF-SS ESP 3
CEA-V ESP 1
CEB-M ESP 4
CEHE-PO ESP 3
CEL-M ESP 2
CEST-AV ESP 1
EHB-B ESP 3
SAM-B ESP 2
SAMA-M ESP 4
SASLE-M ESP 1
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 24 fencers)
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ran number name and first name club flag

1 3 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-PO
2 7 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M
3 9 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M
4 14 OBON MARTINEZ Elia EHB-B
5 17 VALVERDE MATE Henar CEST-AV
6 18 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M
7 19 MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CEB-M
8 21 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-PO
9 23 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B

10 26 SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CEB-M
11 27 DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CDF-SS
12 28 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B
13 30 BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CEL-M
14 AZIROVA NOVIKOVA Eleonora SAM-B
14 CALPE GREGORIO Natalia SAMA-M

14 DOMINGUEZ BORDOY Mercedes SAMA-M
14 FIDALGO LIEBANA Irene SAMA-M
14 GARCIA CIMAS Claudia SAM-B
14 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CEB-M
14 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V
14 MAYOZ SUAREZ Ane CDF-SS
14 NOGUEIRA GARCIA Angela CEHE-PO
14 ROHR LOPEZ Petra SASLE-M
14 RUIZ BELATEGUI June CDF-SS
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Overall number of participants: 24
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 13

Number of participants of Europ: 24

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2021-04-18 13:08 - Page 3



TNR M-15 - TROFEU SANT JORDI
SABLE FEMENINO

SABADELL
18 ABRIL 2021

Formula of the competition
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24 fencers

1 poules: round

24 fencers
4 poules of 6
Separation by : clubs
24 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    11:15    Piste 2
Referee: BUENDIA Marc  SAMA-M, VALHONRAT Nil  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ORTIZ HERAS Iria EH  1  V  V  V  0 0.600 2 16 3
CALPE GREGORIO Natalia SA  0  0  4  0  0 0.000 -21 4 6
RUIZ BELATEGUI June CD  3  2  V  V  4 0.400 -3 19 4
SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CE  2  2  V  3  1 0.200 -7 13 5
GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CE  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 22 2

Poule No 2    11:15    Piste 4
Referee: VALENCIA GARCIA Raul  CEL-M, ARCARONS Joan Ramon  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
AZIROVA NOVIKOVA Eleonora SA  2  0  1  1  3 0.000 -18 7 6
SILVA FERNANDES Ines CE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CE  V  2  V  4  V 0.600 8 21 3
DOMINGUEZ BORDOY Mercede SA  V  0  3  1  4 0.200 -8 13 5
JIMENO MORA Lucia CE  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 9 21 2
MAYOZ SUAREZ Ane CD  V  0  0  V  1 0.400 -11 11 4

Poule No 3    11:15    Piste 6
Referee: FARRE Oriol  EHB-B

V/M ind. HS rank
NOGUEIRA GARCIA Angela CE  1  V  0  2  V 0.400 -9 13 5
DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CD  V  V  1  0  1 0.400 -7 12 4
GARCIA CIMAS Claudia SA  3  3  1  3  0 0.000 -15 10 6
VERDE ALONSO Valeria SA  V  V  V  1  2 0.600 6 18 3
GOMEZ VALERA Elena CE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EH  4  V  V  V  3 0.600 9 22 2

Poule No 4    11:15    Piste 8
Referee: ANDREU Marc  CDF-SS

V/M ind. HS rank
OBON MARTINEZ Elia EH  V  4  V  V  3 0.600 1 22 4
FIDALGO LIEBANA Irene SA  4  0  0  0  2 0.000 -19 6 6
BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CE  V  V  4  V  2 0.600 5 21 2
ROHR LOPEZ Petra SA  3  V  V  V  2 0.600 4 20 3
VALVERDE MATE Henar CE  4  V  2  2  V 0.400 -1 18 5
HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CE  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 10 24 1
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-PO 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V 1.000 17 25 qualifier
3 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-PO 0.800 12 22 qualifier
5 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CEB-M 0.800 10 24 qualifier
6 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M 0.800 9 21 qualifier
7 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B 0.600 9 22 qualifier
8 MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CEB-M 0.600 8 21 qualifier
9 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M 0.600 6 18 qualifier

10 BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CEL-M 0.600 5 21 qualifier
11 ROHR LOPEZ Petra SASLE-M 0.600 4 20 qualifier
12 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B 0.600 2 16 qualifier
13 OBON MARTINEZ Elia EHB-B 0.600 1 22 qualifier
14 VALVERDE MATE Henar CEST-AV 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
15 RUIZ BELATEGUI June CDF-SS 0.400 -3 19 qualifier
16 DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CDF-SS 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
17 NOGUEIRA GARCIA Angela CEHE-PO 0.400 -9 13 qualifier
18 MAYOZ SUAREZ Ane CDF-SS 0.400 -11 11 qualifier
19 SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CEB-M 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
20 DOMINGUEZ BORDOY Mercedes SAMA-M 0.200 -8 13 qualifier
21 GARCIA CIMAS Claudia SAM-B 0.000 -15 10 qualifier
22 AZIROVA NOVIKOVA Eleonora SAM-B 0.000 -18 7 qualifier
23 FIDALGO LIEBANA Irene SAMA-M 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
24 CALPE GREGORIO Natalia SAMA-M 0.000 -21 4 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-PO 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V 1.000 17 25 qualifier
3 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-PO 0.800 12 22 qualifier
5 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CEB-M 0.800 10 24 qualifier
6 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M 0.800 9 21 qualifier
7 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B 0.600 9 22 qualifier
8 MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CEB-M 0.600 8 21 qualifier
9 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M 0.600 6 18 qualifier

10 BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CEL-M 0.600 5 21 qualifier
11 ROHR LOPEZ Petra SASLE-M 0.600 4 20 qualifier
12 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B 0.600 2 16 qualifier
13 OBON MARTINEZ Elia EHB-B 0.600 1 22 qualifier
14 VALVERDE MATE Henar CEST-AV 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
15 RUIZ BELATEGUI June CDF-SS 0.400 -3 19 qualifier
16 DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CDF-SS 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
17 NOGUEIRA GARCIA Angela CEHE-PO 0.400 -9 13 qualifier
18 MAYOZ SUAREZ Ane CDF-SS 0.400 -11 11 qualifier
19 SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CEB-M 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
20 DOMINGUEZ BORDOY Mercedes SAMA-M 0.200 -8 13 qualifier
21 GARCIA CIMAS Claudia SAM-B 0.000 -15 10 qualifier
22 AZIROVA NOVIKOVA Eleonora SAM-B 0.000 -18 7 qualifier
23 FIDALGO LIEBANA Irene SAMA-M 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
24 CALPE GREGORIO Natalia SAMA-M 0.000 -21 4 qualifier
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1 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-PO

Tableau of 16

16 DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CDF-SS 15/1

9 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M

8 MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CEB-M 15/14

5 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CEB-M

12 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B 15/3

13 OBON MARTINEZ Elia EHB-B

4 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-PO 15/9

3 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M

14 SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CEB-M 15/9

11 ROHR LOPEZ Petra SASLE-M

6 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M 15/5

7 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B

10 BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CEL-M 15/11

15 RUIZ BELATEGUI June CDF-SS

2 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V 15/6

SILVA FERNANDES Ines

Tableau of 8

VERDE ALONSO Valeria
15/8

ORTIZ HERAS Iria

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar
15/7

GOMEZ VALERA Elena

JIMENO MORA Lucia
15/7

MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia

HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia
15/5

SILVA FERNANDES Ines

Semi-finales

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar

15/11

JIMENO MORA Lucia

HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia

15/10

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar

Final

JIMENO MORA Lucia
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1 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-PO

Tableau of 8

8 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M 15/8

5 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B

4 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-PO 15/7

3 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M

6 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M 15/7

7 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B

2 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V 15/5

SILVA FERNANDES Ines

Semi-finales

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar
15/11

JIMENO MORA Lucia

HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia
15/10

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar

Final

JIMENO MORA Lucia

15/5

GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name flag club status

1 GARNELO HERMIDA Pilar CEHE-P
2 JIMENO MORA Lucia CEL-M
3 HINSCH CANO Maria Eugenia CEA-V
3 SILVA FERNANDES Ines CEHE-P
5 GOMEZ VALERA Elena CEB-M
6 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Laia EHB-B
7 VERDE ALONSO Valeria SAMA-M
8 ORTIZ HERAS Iria EHB-B
9 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines CEB-M

10 MEDINA ALVAREZ Iris CEB-M
11 BUTUC SULTAN Alejandra CEL-M
12 ROHR LOPEZ Petra SASLE-
13 OBON MARTINEZ Elia EHB-B
14 RUIZ BELATEGUI June CDF-SS
15 DUEÑAS GARCIA Mirari CDF-SS
16 SOLERA SANCHEZ Daniela CEB-M
17 VALVERDE MATE Henar CEST-A
18 NOGUEIRA GARCIA Angela CEHE-P
19 MAYOZ SUAREZ Ane CDF-SS
20 DOMINGUEZ BORDOY Mercedes SAMA-M
21 GARCIA CIMAS Claudia SAM-B
22 AZIROVA NOVIKOVA Eleonora SAM-B
23 FIDALGO LIEBANA Irene SAMA-M
24 CALPE GREGORIO Natalia SAMA-M
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANDREU Marc ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

ARCARONS Joan Ramon ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

ARELLANO Fran ESP 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

BUENDIA Marc ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

CASANOVA Lucas 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

FARRE Oriol ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

MOLINERO Gerard ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

SERRAHIMA Pepe ESP 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

VALENCIA GARCIA Raul ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

VALHONRAT Nil 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2021-04-18 13:08 - Page 11


